AMPHENOL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS
HIGH SPEED I/O PRODUCTS
N o w y o u ’ r e c o n n e c t e d
Amphenol
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
THE COMPANY
Amphenol is a global provider of interconnect solutions to the designers and manufacturers of worldwide

2 - Heat Sink Option
3 - Light Pipe Option (for 1xN Cage Only)
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
ExpressPortTM SFP+
Cage
U77 - XXXXX - XXXXU77 - XXXXX - XXXX
PACKAGING
1 - Tray Packaging (ACC Re-Packed)
T - Tape and Reel Packaging (For 1x1 only)
OPTION 1
0 - Standard
7 - Cage with Extra Bottom Spring Fingers,
No Bottom Mid G-pins
8 - Cage with Half Moon Mid G-pins
9 - Cage with Extra Bottom Spring Fingers
and Half Moon Mid G-pins
OPTIONAL DUST COVER
0 - Without Dust Cover
D - With Dust Cover (Ship Loose)
PLATING
1 - Bright Tin (for Wave Solder)
2 - Nickel
3 - Matte Tin (for Reflow 245 degree)
PCB MOUNTING OPTIONS
Various options available
Consult sales or website for details
X
X
X
X
X
U77
X
X
X
X
I/O PRODUCTS
HIGH SPEED
SERIES DESIGNATION (RoHS)
STYLE
A - R/A Single Surface Mount Connector
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
20- 20 Positions
CONTACT PLATING
2 - 30µ" Gold Plating on Mating Area
Gold Flash on Termination
3 - 30µ" Gold Plating on Mating Area
Matte Tin Plating on Termination
5 - 15µ" Gold Plating on Mating Area
Gold Flash on Termination
6 - 15µ"Gold Plating on Mating Area
Matte Tin Plating on Termination
ExpressPortTM SFP+
Connector
UE76 -A 20 -XXXXXUE76 -A 20 -XXXXX
PACKAGING
J - Tape and Reel Packaging 480/Reel
T - Tape and Reel Packaging 500/Reel
LUBRICANT OPTION
0 - Non Lubricated
1 - Lubricant Added
OPTION 2
0 - Standard
1 - Resonance Cancelation Features
OPTION 1
0 - Standard (Black)
X
X

6 - 15µ"Gold plating on Mating Area
Matte Tin Plating on Termination
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
SFP Connector
(Used with 1xN cages)
UE75 -A 20 -X X 0 XXUE75 -A 20 -X X 0 XX
PACKAGING
J - Tape and Reel Packaging 480/Reel
T - Tape and Reel Packaging 500/Reel
LUBRICANT OPTION
0 - Non Lubricated
1 - Lubricant Added
0 - Standard
OPTION 1
0 - Standard (Black)
X
X
0
X
UE75
A
20
X
SERIES DESIGNATION
STYLE
A - One Row
C - One Row Cage + Light Pipe Combo (on Top)
E - One Row Cage + Heat Sink Combo
F - One Row Cage 1 degree Angle
NUMBER OF PORT IN ROW
1 - Single in Row
2 - Inline 1x2
4 - Inline 1x4
6 - Inline 1x6
CHASSIS GROUNDING OPTIONS
1 - Metal Grounding Tabs
2 - Inner and Outer Flexible Spring Fingers
HEAT SINK/LIGHT PIPE OPTION
1 - No Heat Sink/Light Pipe Option
2 - Heat Sink Option
3 - Light Pipe Option (for 1xN Cage Only)
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
SFP Cage
(1xN)
U77 - X XXXX- XXXXU77 - X XXXX- XXXX
PACKAGING
1 - Tray Packaging (ACC Re-Packed)
T - Tape and Reel Packaging (For 1x1 only)
OPTION 1
0 - Standard
1 - Cage With Light Pipe on Top
8 - Cage with Half Moon Mid G-pins
OPTIONAL DUST COVER
0 - Without Dust Cover
D - With Dust Cover (Ship Loose)
PLATING
1 - Bright Tin (For Wave Solder)
2 - Nickel
3 - Matte Tin (For Reflow 245 degree)
PCB MOUNTING OPTIONS
Various options available
Consult sales or website for details
X
X
X
X
X
U77
X
X
X
X
I/O PRODUCTS
HIGH SPEED
Telephone: (416) 291-4401 Fax: (416) 292-0647 E-Mail: sales@amphenolcanada.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SFP 1xN
Cages & Connectors UE75-A20-2000T
1x6 SFP cage with light pipes
U77-C6114-2011
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
8
2x1 SFP Combo
(Customized Version)
U78-B112C-00121
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
SFP 2xN Combo
(Cage & Connector)
UXX-XX1 2 X - XXXX1UXX-XX1 2 X - XXXX1
PACKAGING
1 - Tray Packaging (Stacked)
PLATING OPTIONS FOR CAGE
1 - Bright Tin (for Wave Soldering)
2 - Nickel
3 - Matte Tin (for SMT Soldering)
PLATING OPTIONS FOR CONNECTOR
1 - 30µ" Gold plating on Mating Area
150-300µ" Tin/lead on Termination (For U78)
2 - 30µ" Gold Plating on Mating Area
Gold Flash on Termination (For UE78)
3 - 30µ" Gold Plating on Mating Area
150-300µ" Matte Tin on Termination (For UE78)
4 - 15µ" Gold Plating on Mating Area
150-300µ" Tin/lead on Termination (For U78)
5 - 15µ" Gold Plating on Mating Area
Gold Flash on Termination (For UE78)
6 - 15µ" Gold Plating on Mating Area
150-300µ" Matte Tin on Termination (For UE78)
OPTIONAL DUST COVER
0 - Without Dust Cover
D - With Dust Cover (Ship Loose)
1
X
X
X
UXX
X
X
1
2
X
X
2x2 SFP Combo
U86-K2127-10121
2x4 SFP Combo
U78-B4127-00121
SFP 2xN
Cage & Connector Combos
U78-B1126-00121
SERIES DESIGNATION
U78 - Standard SFP Cage & Connector
U86 - Standard SFP Cage & Connector with Light Pipes
STYLE
B - Stacked Connector and Cage Combo (U78 Series)
K - 2xN Combo with Light Pipes (U86 Series)
L - Stacked Low Profile 2xN Combo (U78 Series)
NUMBER OF PORT IN ROW
1 - 2x1
2 - 2x2
4 - 2x4
6 - 2x6
1 - Standard
2 - Standard
6 - Standard
X - Various options available, customer specific
Consult sales or website for details
HEAT SINK/LIGHT PIPE OPTION
0 - No Heat Sink, no Light Pipes
X - Other options available
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
9
SERIES DESIGNATION
H11 - Standard Receptacle
HE11 - RoHS Receptacle
STYLE

Matte Tin Plating on Termination
0 - Standard
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
Connectors:
- QSFP
- ExpressPort™ QSFP+
- ExpressPort™ QSFP+ E-series
FS1-R38 -X0 XX-XXFS1-R38 -X0 XX-XX
SPECIAL
OPTIONS
00- QSFP Connector
0A - Connector with Hold Down Tabs
A2 - QSFP+ Connector
M0 - E-series Connector
XX
XX
FS1
R38
X
0
I/O PRODUCTS
HIGH SPEED
FS1-R38-20A2-10
16 Gbps FS1-R38-20A2-01
12 Gbps
FS1-E38-20M0-10
28 Gbps
Features Bandwidth per Channel
XX Resonance Hold down FS1-R38 FS1-E38
Dampening tabs QSFP+ E-series
00 NO NO 12 Gbps Contact Amphenol
10 YES NO 16 Gbps 28 Gbps
01 NO YES 12 Gbps N/A
11 YES YES 16 Gbps N/A
SERIES DESIGNATION (RoHS)
STYLE
A - One Row Cage 0°
G - One row Cage - 0° Behind Bezel
H - One row Cage - 0° Thru the Bezel w/optional Light Pipe
L - One row Cage - 0° No Pins on Back Wall
R - Thru the Bezel with Low Profile, Low Force Heat
Sink Clip and Low Profile Heat Sink
NUMBER OF PORT IN ROW
1 - 1x1 ports
3 - 1x3 ports
4 - 1x4 ports
6 - 1x6 ports
HEAT SINK OPTION
1 - No Heat Sink and No Clip Shipped
2 - Fin Style (Black Oxide) Heat Sink and Clip (H=6.5 mm)
3 - Fin Style (Black Oxide) Heat Sink and Clip (H=4.2 mm)
4 - Fin Style (Black oxide) Heat Sink and Clip (H=13.5 mm)
5 - Pin Style (Nickel Plated) Heat Sink and Clip (H=6.5 mm)
6 - Pin Style (Nickel Plated) Heat Sink and Clip (H=4.2 mm)
7 - Pin Style (Nickel Plated) Heat Sink and Clip (H=13.5 mm)
D - Pin-Fin Style (Black Oxide) Heat Sink and Clip (H=6.5 mm)
E - Pin-Fin Style (Black Oxide) Heat Sink and Clip (H=4.2 mm)
F - Pin-Fin Style (Black Oxide) Heat Sink and Clip (H=13.5 mm)
R - Pin-Fin Style (Nickel Plated) Heat Sink and Clip (H=13.5 mm)
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
Cages:
- QSFP
- ExpressPort™ QSFP+
U90 -XXX 1 - 1 XXXU90 -XXX 1 - 1 XXX
PACKAGING
1 - Tray Packaging
T - Tape and Reel Packaging
A - Tray Packaging with Heat Sink and Clip
or Light Pipe Shipped Assembled
LIGHT PIPES OPTION
0 - Standard
1 - With Light Pipes (Round 1.4 mm Outlet)
No EMI gasket

3 - 15µ" Gold in Mating Area/
100µ" Matte Tin on Tails over Nickel Under-plate
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
Mini-SAS Connector FS1- R26-X0 0 XFS1- R26-X0 0 X
OPTIONS
0 - Standard Connector
1 - Connector with Hold Down Tabs
0 - Standard
0 - Standard
X
0
0
FS1
R26
X
TYPE
1 - Standard
2 - With SAS 2.0 Guide Keyway
A - With SAS 2.1 Guide Keyway
S - Shell
SIZE
01 - 1x - 1 degree
F1 - 1x - 0 degree
P01 - 1x - 1 degree PCI Express
02 - 2x - 1 degree
F2 - 2x - 0 degree
04 - 4x - 1 degree
F4 - 4x - 0 degree
PLATING
1 - Nickel (ROHS)
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
Mini-SAS Cage FSX -SXX-1XXX-XXFSX -SXX-1XXX-XX
SPECIAL
Blank - No Light Pipe
LP - With Two Barrel Light Pipes - One Light Pipe per Port
OPTIONS
C1 - Conductive Elastomer Gasket - 8 mm Long Mounting Screw,
No Lock Washer
C2 - Conductive Elastomer Gasket - No Mounting Screw
E1 - Stainless Steel Gasket - 8 mm Long Mounting Screw,
No Lock Washer
E2 - Stainless Steel Gasket - No Mounting Screws
E3 - Stainless Steel Gasket - 10 mm Long Mounting Screw
with Lock Washer
F1 - Foam Gasket
KEYING
0 - No key
1 - Key #1
4 - Key #4 Universal SAS port
7 - Key #7
24 - Key #2 and #4 SAS Out
46 - Key #4 and #6 SAS In
D22 - Left Port Key #2 & #4 / Right Port Key #2 & #4
D66 - Left Port Key #4 & #6 / Right Port Key #4 & #6
D26 - Left Port Key #2 & #4 / Right Port Key #4 & #6
D62 - Left Port Key #4 & #6 / Right Port Key #2 & #4
XX
XX
X
FSX
S
XX
1
1
I/O PRODUCTS
HIGH SPEED
Telephone: (416) 291-4401 Fax: (416) 292-0647 E-Mail: sales@amphenolcanada.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
FS1-R26-2001
FS1-R26-2000
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
16
Specification Highlights
The Mini-SAS HD interconnect system is comprised of a 36-position, 2-row, press-fit connector
and stamped and formed cage assembly as one unit complying with SFF-8644.
General Characteristics
• RoHS compliant
• Industry standard footprint
• Industry standard EIA-364
Mechanical Characteristics
• Durability: 250 mating cycles minimum
Electrical Characteristics
• Hot swappable
• Operating voltage: 30 V
• Operating current: 0.5 A
• Differential impedance: 100 Ω+/- 10 Ω
• DWV: 300 V AC
• Insulation resistance: 1000 MΩ min
• EMI spring fingers for superior EMI performance
Packaging
• Tray packaging: cage and connector assembly

19
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
Infinity Receptacle U65-XXX-XXX0-XU65-XXX-XXX0-X
PACKAGING
Blank - Tray Packaging
T - Tape and Reel Packaging
C - Rear Cover / Tray Packaging
CT - Rear Cover / Tape & Reel Packaging
M2 Screw Mount Application
M - M2 Screws included / Tray Packaging
MT - M2 Screws included / Tape and Reel Packaging
CM - Rear Cover w/ M2 Screws Included / Tray Packaging
CMT - Rear Cover w/ M2 Screws Included / T & R Packaging
KEYING OPTION OR MODIFIER
0 - Standard (No keying)
MATING STYLE
1 - Lanyard Latch Style
2 - Screw Lock Style
6 - Lanyard Latch Style for 6 PCB Holes (extended arms)
8 - Screw Lock Style for 6 PCB Holes (extended arms)
7 - same as 6 with Top Mounting Ear
9 - same as 8 with Top Mounting Ear
INFINITY RECEPTACLE ACCESSORIES
(ORDER SEPARATELY)
U65-404-21-P = 4x One-piece lock plate*
U65-404-60-P = 4x Optical rear cover
U65-404-61-P = 4x Belly-To-Belly Optical rear cover
U65-412-21-P = 12x One-piece lock plate*
U65-412-60-P = 12x Optical rear cover
U65-404-40-P = Thumbscrews (standard)**
U65-404-41-P = Thumbscrews (self-locking w/ Nylok)**
X
0
X
U65
X
XX
X
X
Notes
* Lanyard application only
** Screwlock application only
*** Screwlock 12x application only
SERIES DESIGNATION
STYLE
A - R/A Surface Mount (Without Locating Post),
(Lanyard Application Only)
B - Solder Posts (With Locating Post)
C - Long Solder Post for 4 mm PCB
E - M2 Screw Mount (With Locating Post)
F - Belly to Belly Design
G - High Profile Belly to Belly
H - M2 Screw Mount in Front and Solder Posts in Back
(6-PCB Hole Applications Only)
NUMBER OF CHANNELS
04 - 4x
12 - 12x
CONTACT PLATING
1 - 50µ" Gold Plating
2 - 30µ" Gold Plating
4 - 50µ" Gold Plating (RoHS)
5 - 30µ" Gold Plating (RoHS)
6 - 50µ" Gold Plating w/Lubrication
7 - 30µ" Gold Plating w/Lubrication
ACCESSORIES OPTION
0 - Ship with C-clips or Regular Jack Screw
1 - One Piece Clip or Self-Locking Jack Screw
2 - No Locking Plate or Jack Screw (Order Separately)
I/O PRODUCTS
HIGH SPEED
Telephone: (416) 291-4401 Fax: (416) 292-0647 E-Mail: sales@amphenolcanada.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.

6 - 15µ" Gold plating on Mating Area
Matte Tin Plating on Termination
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
XFP Connector UE7X -A 30-XX0XTUE7X -A 30-XX0XT
PACKAGING
T - Tape and Reel Packaging 500/Reel
LUBRICANT OPTION
0 - Non Lubricated
1 - Lubricant Added
0 - Standard
OPTION 1
0 - Standard (Black)
1 - Up To 2 Degree
T
X
0
X
UE7X
A
30
X
SERIES DESIGNATION
STYLE
A - One Row
NUMBER OF PORT IN ROW
1 - Single in Row
HEAT SINK OPTION
0 - No Heat Sink, Only Clip is Shipped
1 - No Heat Sink No Clip Shipped
2 - Standard Height Fin Heat Sink (7.0 mm) and Clip
3 - PCI Height Fin Heat Sink (4.2 mm) and Clip
4 - Tall Fin Heat Sink (13.5 mm) and Clip
1 - Standard
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
XFP Cage U79 -A1X1 -2XXXU79 -A1X1 -2XXX
PACKAGING
1 - Tray Packaging (Heat Sink & Clip Shipped Separately)
T - Tape & Reel (Heat Sink & Clip Shipped Separately)
B - Tray Packaging (Clip Shipped Assembled to Cage)
OPTION 1
0 - Standard
1 - High Conductivity Rear Lower EMI Gasket
2 - Maylar Tape Attached to the Bottom Cage Wall
OPTIONAL DUST COVER
0 - Without Dust Cover
D - With Dust Cover (Ship Loose)
PLATING
2 - Nickel
X
X
X
2
U79
A
1
X
1
21
I/O PRODUCTS
HIGH SPEED
Telephone: (416) 291-4401 Fax: (416) 292-0647 E-Mail: sales@amphenolcanada.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.